AY 2024/25 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) ENGLISH LITERATURE
WITH FOUNDATION YEAR IN ARTS AND COMMUNICATION

Duration:

4 years full-time

Total credit rating: 360 (ECTS: 180)

Course Code:
Award Aim:

Q3S2
BA (Hons)

Subsidiary awards: DipHE (with Foundation Year)

CertHE (with Foundation Year)
Foundation Certificate

Foundation Year — not available for study from 2022/2023

Level 4 — not available for study from 2023/24

Level 5 — with effect from September 2022
Entry requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

ENG5503
ENG5533
ENG5515
ENG5575

Option
ENG5743
ENG5643

Students are required to take:

Literature, Empowerment and Employment
Medieval and Victorian Literature
Postcolonial Literature

America: Voices from the Counterculture

Students are required to choose 30 credits from:
Writing and Theme
Language: Gender and Sexuality

Level 6 — with effect from September 2023
Entry requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:

ENG6503
ENG6533
ENG6525

Option

ENG6593
ENG6253
ENG6745
ENG6633
ENG6515
ENG6575

Students are required to take:

English Dissertation

Austen, The Brontes and Woolf

English: Professional Learning Through work

Students are required to choose 45 credits from:
Experiments: Modernism and Postmodernism
Literature of Enchantment

Writing: Breaking the Rules

Multilingualism and Identity

Sexuality Studies

Fantasy and Gender

13 November 2023
ENGLIFY
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem 1 15 credits
Sem 2 15 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 15 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 15 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1 15 credits
Sem1&?2 15 credits



