BA (Hons) ENGLISH LITERATURE WITH FOUNDATION YEAR IN ARTS AND COMMUNICATION

ENGLIFY

Duration: 4 years full-time **Total credit rating:** 360 (ECTS: 180)

Course Code: Q3S2 Award Aim: BA (Hons)

Subsidiary awards: DipHE (with Foundation Year)

CertHE (with Foundation Year)

Foundation Certificate

<u>Foundation Year</u> – not available for study from 2022/2023

Level 4 - not available for study from 2023/24

<u>Level 5</u> – with effect from September 2022 Entry requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:	Students are required to take:				
ENG5503	Literature, Empowerment and Employment		Sem 1 8	k 2	30 credits
ENG5533	Medieval and Victorian Literature	Sem 1 8	<u> </u>	30 credi	its
ENG5515	Postcolonial Literature		Sem 1		15 credits
ENG5575	America: Voices from the Counterculture	Sem 2		15 credi	its
Option	Students are required to choose 30 credits from:				
ENG5743	Writing and Theme		Sem 1 8	k 2	30 credits
ENG5643	Language: Gender and Sexuality		Sem 1 8	k 2	30 credits

<u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2023 Entry requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take:			
ENG6503	English Dissertation		Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6533	Austen, The Brontes and Woolf		Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6525	English: Professional Learning Through work		Sem 1 & 2	15 credits
Option	Students are required to choose 45 credits from:			
ENG6593	Experiments: Modernism and Postmodernism		Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6253	Literature of Enchantment		Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6745	Writing: Breaking the Rules		Sem 1 & 2	15 credits
ENG6633	Multilingualism and Identity		Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
ENG6515	Sexuality Studies	Sem 1	15 cred	its
ENG6575	Fantasy and Gender		Sem 1 & 2	15 credits